RESOLUTION No. 204275

Adopted on NOV 2 3 1971

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the bid of California Electric Works is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract for the purchase of ONE (1) EACH PUMP AND MOTOR for a total cost of \$3,552.00; terms net 30 days, including sales tax.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Beputy Deputy.

Passed and adopted by The	Council of The City of Sar	n Diego o	n N	OV 23 1971	
by the following vote:					
Councilmen Gil Johnson XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Yeas I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Nays	Excused	Absent	
	AUTHENTICATED BY:		FRANK	CURRAN	1
	(Seal)		Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. EDWARD NIELSEN		
		•••••	City Clerk of The Cit	y of San Diego, Califo	ornia.
	Ву	Jud	ich A.	Nilla	Deputy.

CC-1268-B (REV. 8-70)

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

	Amo	unt	\$			_	Fund _	
	Pur	pose						
	ده. انت الله الله الله	10:59	ALIF					
RECEIVED	英品K'S B	0V 17 AH	00 00 40 40	19		Ву	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.	
	EH2	971 H(SAN				<i>-</i> ,	

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$ 3,552,00	25 Sage
Dated November 9, 1971	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.
	BY Robert F. Laurence
Fund 502 Dept./Activity 6692 Object 4540	Resolution No. Project No. 28155
Purpose For the Purchase of ONE (1) Eac	h Pump and Motor
Vendor CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC WORKS	
	3606

NOV 23 1971 CERTIFICATE NO. 360

20427

FORM AC-361 (7.68)